Humidity and Dew-Point Instruments
Feature
Feature {A}
Feature {B}
EA2-
IS-TX
B1
EA2-

(-80/+20C) +D1+J1
Cleaned for oxygen service (only available with D2)
Ordering Example
Protection
SS sintered guard (for protection against fine particulates (<80 µm))
Process Connection
G1/2" BSP Process Connection
Feature {J}
Note: Pressure (y) is required for ppmV and all Natural Gas units. If omitted from the order code, atmospheric pressure (0
barg) will be assumed.
Full names of natural gas standards:
IGT = IGT Research Bulletin #8
ISO = ISO 18453
Example: 0/100NA-50BG = 0-100 ppmV IGT @ 50 bar gauge
Standard HDPE guard (for protection against fine particulates (<10 µm))
Easidew IS with G 1/2" BSP process connection, -80 to +20°Cdp range and HDPE guard, oxygen cleaned
 -110 to +20°C (-166 to +68°F) dp range
Non-standard measurement range: v = zero, w = full scale, x = unit, y = pressure, z = pressure unit
5/8" UNF Process Connection
(v/wx-yz)
EA2-
IS-TX
Product Parent Code: EA2-IS-TX
Easidew Hazardous Area Transmitter (2-wire, 4-20 mA)
3/4" UNF Process Connection
Description
Base Model
Range
Easidew Hazardous Area Transmitter (2-wire, 4-20 mA)
Type
EA2-IS-TX
 -100 to +20°C (-148 to +68°F) dp range
Item
SSF-PF-10PK
BS-12-PK5
GEN-LABEL
EA2-SC
OR-34-PK5
Order Codes
SSG
Product / Description
EA2-HDPE
BS-58-PK5
Humidity and Dew-Point Instruments
Sensor Connector MiniDIN Gasket  P P P
5/8" UNF (Internal) to 3/4" UNF (External) Adapter Collar P
5/8" UNF (Internal) to G1/2" (External) Adapter Collar P
5/8" UNF (Internal) to 1/2" NPT (External) Adapter Collar P
KF40 Adaptor Flange for ¾ UNF Sensors P
KF40 Adaptor Flange for 5/8 UNF Sensors P
Material certification for G1/2" UNF SB-12 Sample Block (no transfer or Distributor
discounts)
P
G1/2" SS sample block  (with 1/8" NPT inlet & outlet ports) cleaning for oxygen service P
G 1/2" Quick Fit Sample Block with DN7.2 Quick Connector for compressed air. Outlet vent
to atmosphere
P
5/8" UNF Quick Fit Sample Block with DN7.2 Quick Connector for compressed air. Outlet
vent to atmosphere
P
G1/2" SS sample block with filter (with 1/8" BSP and 1/4" BSP ports) P
3/4"UNF SS sample block (with 1/8" NPT inlet & outlet ports) P
3/4" UNF SS sample block (with 1/8" NPT inlet & outlet ports) cleaning for oxygen service P
SB34-MC Material certification for 3/4" UNF SB-34 Sample Block (no transfer or Distributor discounts) P
5/8" UNF SS sample block  (with 1/8" NPT inlet & outlet ports) P
5/8" UNF SS sample block (with 1/8" NPT inlet & outlet ports) cleaning for oxygen service P
Material certification for 5/8" UNF CSB Sample Block (no transfer or Distributor discounts) P
5/8" UNF Sampler Kit (for atmospheric or pressure dp measurements, 145 psig/10 barg
max)
P
5/8" UNF HP (High Pressure) Sampler Kit - (for atmospheric or pressure dp measurements,
2900 psig/200 barg max)
P